TCRE siprs|  TCREZD sigrs| ¢ A @R)

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |5

Interlagos, 12 a 14 de abril de 2024
123 Etapa TCR SA/TCR Brasil Interlagos 4,309 km ..;.;.
Entrenamiento 1 13/04/2024 09:10 . . . .

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 9:15:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(77) Reis Foresti

1 9:22:56.690 5:00.004 34.898 32.340

2 9:24:49.891 1:53.201 40.896 36.912 35.393 235,8

3 9:26:48.411 1:58.520 48.865 36.451 33.204 236,8

4 9:28:32.786 1:44.375 40.754 32.382 31.239 237,9
p5 9:30:24.420 1:51.634 40.561 32.427 239,5

6 9:34:34.194 4:09.774 34.505 32.078

7 9:36:22.550 1:48.356 41.842 34.440 32.074 237,3

8 9:38:08.255 1:45.705 41.134 32.749 31.822 239,5

9 9:39:54.024 1:45.769 40.981 32.829 31.959 240,5
10 9:41:40.564 1:46.540 41.652 32.865 32.023 238,4
11 9:43:26.546 1:45.982 41.272 32.917 31.793 238,4
12 9:45:12.337 1:45.791 41.225 32.997 31.569 237,9

(88) Neugebauer Bueno

1 9:19:59.961 1:54.037 46.487 35.130 32.420 197,7
p2 9:21:54.935 1:54.974 41.674 33.052 232,7

3 9:26:40.334 4:45.399 33.323 31.453

4 9:28:25.658 1:45.324 40.959 32.804 31.561 232,7

5 9:30:09.936 1:44.278 40.722 32.235 31.321 235,2

6 9:31:54.350 1:44.414 40.523 32.550 31.341 237,3
p7 9:33:47.972 1:53.622 40.977 32.633 235,2

8 9:38:33.161 4:45.189 32.745 31.473

9 9:40:17.950 1:44.789 40.795 32.499 31.495 234,7
10 9:42:03.358 1:45.408 40.960 32.863 31.585 234,2
11 9:43:56.579 1:53.221 42.353 37.293 33.575 233,2
12 9:45:41.684 1:45.105 40.920 32.566 31.619 235,8

(28) Osman Lapenna

1 9:21:45.301 3:53.439 33.724 31.780

2 9:23:29.760 1:44.459 40.913 32.268 31.278 234,2

3 9:25:27.392 1:57.632 47.304 38.344 31.984 234,7

4 9:27:11.357 1:43.965 40.771 32.012 31.182 236,8

5 9:28:55.272 1:43.915 40.623 32.080 31.212 235,8

6 9:30:58.786 2:03.514 53.231 38.354 31.929 235,2
p7 9:32:51.237 1:52.451 40.738 32.408 235,8

8 9:38:46.964 5:55.727 36.372 32.425

9 9:40:38.868 1:51.904 44.788 34.938 32.178 236,3
10 9:42:23.699 1:44.831 40.871 32.552 31.408 235,8
11 9:44:08.037 1:44.338 40.786 32.381 31.171 236,3
12 9:45:53.489 1:45.452 41.300 32.640 31.512 234,7

(37) Reischl Salas
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TCRE siprs|  TCREZD sigrs| ¢ A @R)

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |5

Interlagos, 12 a 14 de abril de 2024
123 Etapa TCR SA/TCR Brasil Interlagos 4,309 km ..;.;.
Entrenamiento 1 13/04/2024 09:10 . . . .

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 9:15:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
1 9:23:18.684 4:24.723 35.200 31.883
2 9:25:05.745 1:47.061 43.068 32.380 31.613 235,8
3 9:26:49.446 1:43.701 40.485 32.232 30.984 237,3
p4 9:28:42.440 1:52.994 41.396 32.411 238,4
5 9:33:16.398 4:33.958 32.959 31.846
6 9:35:02.500 1:46.102 41.621 32.909 31.572 235,2
7 9:36:48.526 1:46.026 41.507 33.035 31.484 237,9
8 9:38:34.363 1:45.837 41.537 32.823 31.477 238,9
9 9:40:19.899 1:45.536 40.997 32.862 31.677 238,9
10 9:42:06.599 1:46.700 41.924 33.143 31.633 237,9
11 9:43:54.352 1:47.753 41.473 33.851 32.429 236,8
p12 9:46:02.622 2:08.270 42.372 39.274 235,2
(47) Fontana Maluhy
1 9:20:18.578 1:57.426 47.726 37.007 32.693 190,3
2 9:22:19.845 2:01.267 51.710 36.697 32.860 233,2
3 9:24:18.874 1:59.029 49.648 36.883 32.498 233,7
4 9:26:04.882 1:46.008 41.398 33.083 31.527 233,7
5 9:27:50.140 1:45.258 41.230 32.476 31.552 235,2
p6 9:30:05.415 2:15.275 47.566 40.402 235,2
7 9:36:52.873 6:47.458 41.166 32.137
8 9:38:43.643 1:50.770 41.337 36.493 32.940 236,3
9 9:40:37.990 1:54.347 41.232 32.797 40.318 236,8
10 9:42:43.935 2:05.945 56.090 37.855 32.000 84,2
11 9:44:29.214 1:45.279 41.126 32.561 31.592 234,2
12 9:46:20.051 1:50.837 41.220 37.489 32.128 235,2
(13) Pezzini Bessone
pl 9:19:58.304 2:01.457 42.284 38.004 231,7
2 9:24:27.164 4:28.860 33.784 32.036
3 9:26:13.042 1:45.878 41.386 32.767 31.725 233,7
4 9:28:12.692 1:59.650 47.042 39.358 33.250 228,2
5 9:30:04.150 1:51.458 41.513 36.314 33.631 232,2
6 9:31:49.911 1:45.761 41.190 32.765 31.806 232,7
p7 9:33:49.556 1:59.645 41.276 34.377 233,2
8 9:39:13.351 5:23.795 34.908 32.588
9 9:40:59.878 1:46.527 41.464 33.190 31.873 229,7
10 9:42:45.838 1:45.960 41.314 32.891 31.755 232,2
11 9:44:34.668 1:48.830 41.322 32.766 34.742 232,7
12 9:46:20.881 1:46.213 41.311 33.085 31.817 231,7

(27) Regadas Suzuki
1 9:22:05.223 4:11.448 35.368 36.524
2 9:23:49.617 1:44.394 40.901 32.203 31.290 234,2
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |5

Interlagos, 12 a 14 de abril de 2024
123 Etapa TCR SA/TCR Brasil Interlagos 4,309 km ..;.;.
Entrenamiento 1 13/04/2024 09:10 . . . .

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 9:15:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
3 9:25:33.444 1:43.827 40.651 31.920 31.256 236,3
4 9:27:17.153 1:43.709 40.317 32.003 31.389 237,3
p5 9:29:13.495 1:56.342 42.305 33.660 236,3
6 9:34:35.583 5:22.088 37.139 32.152
7 9:36:20.318 1:44.735 40.855 32.238 31.642 236,3
8 9:38:05.011 1:44.693 40.712 32.370 31.611 235,8
9 9:40:12.906 2:07.895 49.579 42.323 35.993 235,8
10 9:42:17.188 2:04.282 52.495 38.160 33.627 235,2
pll 9:44:22.360 2:05.172 42.741 38.939 233,7
(34) Casagrande Coscia
1 9:19:47.352 1:47.918 42.037 33.626 32.255 234,7
p2 9:21:48.030 2:00.678 41.811 32.909 233,7
3 9:26:17.887 4:29.857 33.192 31.691
4 9:28:03.101 1:45.214 40.914 32.670 31.630 234,2
p5 9:30:03.157 2:00.056 40.946 32.543 234,7
6 9:36:46.017 6:42.860 34.275 32.279
7 9:38:37.543 1:51.526 45.529 34.029 31.968 234,2
8 9:40:26.543 1:49.000 41.180 34.427 33.393 237,3
9 9:42:18.340 1:51.797 41.122 36.870 33.805 235,2
10 9:44:04.148 1:45.808 41.236 32.865 31.707 235,8
11 9:45:50.556 1:46.408 41.374 33.184 31.850 235,8

(7) Vivacqua Costa

1 9:19:37.203 1:47.624 42.818 32.969 31.837 224,3

2 9:21:22.896 1:45.693 41.377 32.646 31.670 234,2

3 9:23:08.054 1:45.158 41.233 32.367 31.558 234,2

4 9:24:53.154 1:45.100 41.099 32.313 31.688 235,2

5 9:26:42.413 1:49.259 41.678 35.511 32.070 236,3

p6 9:28:37.474 1:55.061 41.299 32.869 237,9
7 9:37:06.394 8:28.920 32.888 31.847

8 9:38:52.493 1:46.099 41.643 32.682 31.774 234,7

9 9:40:40.712 1:48.219 41.750 34.671 31.798 236,8

p10 9:42:35.856 1:55.144 41.270 32.723 236,8

(3) Baptista Nunes

1 9:21:26.782 3:48.552 33.257 31.631

2 9:23:11.758 1:44.976 41.502 32.118 31.356 236,8

3 9:24:55.773 1:44.015 40.587 31.979 31.449 236,8

4 9:26:54.867 1:59.094 40.708 41.061 37.325 238,9
p5 9:28:48.730 1:53.863 40.824 32.480 237,9

6 9:34:12.159 5:23.429 33.205 31.979

7 9:35:56.723 1:44.564 40.797 32.295 31.472 236,8

8 9:37:41.532 1:44.809 40.982 32.380 31.447 236,8
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |5
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IInterIagos, 12 a 14 de abril de 2024

123 Etapa TCR SA/TCR Brasil
Entrenamiento 1

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 9:15:00

Interlagos 4,309 km
13/04/2024 09:10 .

_

HEE
H N

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
p9 9:39:36.460 1:54.928 40.844 32.261 237,3
(16) Rosso Marques
pl 9:19:52.808 1:57.147 41.473 32.890 235,8
2 9:24:25.474 4:32.666 33.366 31.908
3 9:26:09.816 1:44.342 40.772 32.255 31.315 237,3
p4 9:28:17.390 2:07.574 44.675 38.568 235,8
5 9:35:09.823 6:52.433 36.202 32.719
6 9:36:54.344 1:44.521 40.865 32.157 31.499 237,9
p7 9:38:51.436 1:57.092 40.944 32.269 238,4
8 9:43:31.883 4:40.447 35.491 32.565
9 9:45:16.425 1:44.542 40.876 32.208 31.458 236,8
(5) Yannantuoni Bordas
1 9:21:56.966 3:54.282 36.829 33.410
2 9:23:42.419 1:45.453 41.340 32.640 31.473 235,8
3 9:25:27.523 1:45.104 41.118 32.383 31.603 236,3
p4 9:27:26.388 1:58.865 41.094 32.474 236,3
5 9:37:14.940 9:48.552 35.708 33.466
6 9:39:00.157 1:45.217 41.005 32.541 31.671 236,8
7 9:40:45.154 1:44.997 40.802 32.475 31.720 236,8
p8 9:42:43.251 1:58.097 40.892 33.174 236,3
9 9:46:24.730 3:41.479 41.047 33.667
(55) Fecury Leist
1 9:20:02.428 1:50.784 43.919 34.116 32.749 222,9
2 9:21:51.014 1:48.586 42.834 33.423 32.329 230,6
3 9:23:38.418 1:47.404 42.255 33.200 31.949 234,7
4 9:25:26.038 1:47.620 42.035 33.236 32.349 234,2
5 9:27:15.845 1:49.807 44.103 32.923 32.781 233,2
6 9:29:02.184 1:46.339 41.550 32.813 31.976 230,6
7 9:30:49.787 1:47.603 42.147 33.424 32.032 233,2
p8 9:33:21.558 2:31.771 57.194 42.371 233,7
(43) Cardoso Neto
1 9:19:30.385 1:45.852 41.312 32.798 31.742 231,1
2 9:21:14.991 1:44.606 40.999 32.299 31.308 235,8
3 9:22:59.193 1:44.202 40.896 32.160 31.146 236,8
p4 9:25:02.598 2:03.405 40.671 32.875 237,3
5 9:28:23.905 3:21.307 32.496 31.307
6 9:30:08.480 1:44.575 40.859 32.351 31.365 237,3
p7 9:32:44.827 2:36.347 58.332 40.421 225,8
p8 9:44:56.294 12:11.467 45.183
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banco

=  South banco
JC RV &iBRB £iBRB @A EiR)
Interlagos, 12 a 14 de abril de 2024
123 Etapa TCR SA/TCR Brasil Interlagos 4,309 km ..;.;.
Entrenamiento 1 13/04/2024 09:10 . . . .
Practice (30:00 Time) started at 9:15:00 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
(60) Casella Montenegro
1 9:19:13.216 1:44.442 40.819 32.417 31.206 231,7
2 9:20:56.638 1:43.422 40.282 31.939 31.201 238,4
p3 9:23:13.823 2:17.185 48.316 41.385 236,3
4 9:44:00.317 20:46.494 35.237 34.457
5 9:45:45.399 1:45.082 41.071 32.588 31.423 237,9
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